# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Pi-Fan CHEN	11/14/2011	
Su-Chiung HSU	11/14/2011	
Zhi-Liang ZHANG	11/14/2011	
Ming-Cheng LEE	11/14/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Electronics, Inc.		
Street Address:	31-1, Shien Pan Road,		
Internal Address:	Kuei San Industrial Zone,		
City:	Taoyuan Hsien,		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	333		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13312203

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155 Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941/2707PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-12-06-Assignment-1#page1.tif source=2011-12-06-Assignment-1#page2.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 1331220

REEL: 027342 FRAME: 0155

# ASSIGNMENT

•	WHEREAS,	Pi-Fan	CHEN,	Su-Chi	.ung f	isu,	Zhi-Lianc	zhang,	and
4	-Cheng LEE ter referred to a	s ASSIGNO	OR, has/	nave inve	nted ce	rtain n	ew and usefu	improvem	ents as
descril	ter referred to a sed and set forti	h in the belo	ow ident	ified appl	ication	for U	nited States D	etters Paten	
Title:	INDUCTOR	ASSEMBLY	· ·			***************************************	***************************************		V
Eilad.	12/06/20	111		Serial	No. 13	7312	2,203	***************************************	
Execu	ted on: Novem	ber 14.	2011	*******	**************************************	***********	***********************		accommondada
herein said ir	WHEREAS, DI San Industrater referred to after referred to avention and ap	plication an	id in any	U.S. Let	ters Pat	ent wh	iich may be g	ranted on th	e same;
good Assignantiale atthered Unite as it v been any	NOW, THERE and valuable on the said and interest in on, and in and do states, the said would have been made, to the full fivision, renewingation or extended.	consideration of the consideration of the constant of the constant of the constant of the constant of the continuous cont	on, rece I and tra and Ass said in ers Pater to be held enjoyed term of a ation in	ipt of winsferred, ignee's s vention and which and enjoy said A	hich is and by uccesso nd app may he byed by ussignor s Paten	herer these pers and lication treafter said A thad to	ory acknowled presents does assigns, all live on and all fur the be granted of assignee as furthis Assignments of the pre-	iged by As ido sell, assi- his/her/their ture improve on the same ally and excluding ant and tran- anted thereo	ign and rights, ements in the lusively sfer not n, or of
Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the						further nents of illy may I to vest			
date(	(s) indicated.	XX ( X ) ) A A A A A		, <b>n</b>		<u>.</u>			
	-Fan CHEN	CHEN				Da	<u>V14, []</u>		•••••
	A-Chung	HSU		<del></del>		Da	1/10/11 te		

1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

Thi-Line ZHWY	1/4/4	
<u>Zhi-Lions ZHANG</u> Zhi-Liang ZHANG	Date	
Ming-Cheng LEE	11/14/1	
Mina-Chang LEF	Date	

20110063-US/0678-A52300-US

**RECORDED: 12/06/2011** 

Ming-Cheng LEE

2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 027342 FRAME: 0157